
,ffi, Republic of the Philippines

PHITIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORIW
Region 7 - Central Visayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ # 0700-2023-02-020

1O FEBRUARY 2023

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-Ro7) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake
Alternative Mode of Procurement, Shopping tor lhe ?rocuremen'! g! Reqular Suoolies of PSA RSSO V b! the 1st
Semester of 2023.

Name of Project
Procurement of Regular Supplies of PSA RSSO Vll for the 1st
Semester of 2023

Solicitation (lf posted at the PhiIGEPS) 0700-2023-02-01a

Purchase Request No. PR # 0700-2023-02-012

Location
PSA-RSSO 7, Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City

Brief Description LOT 1 -OFFICE SUPPLIES for the 1st Semester ol 2023

Quantity Please see page 3 & 4 of the RFQ for the detailed quantity

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

Contract Duration Within 10 Working Days after the Receipt of Purchase Orde( P.O.)

Date of Delivery Within 10 Working Days after the Receipt of Purchase Orde( P.O.)

Please quote your best price for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided in this RFQ.

Submit your sealed quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative personally not later than

20 FEBRUARY 2023. 5:00pm throuoh the address !!!!!p Z (2nd floor). Gaisano capital South Bldq..
Colon St., Cebu Citv.

Note: Online submrssion of accomplished bid form/s will not be accepted.

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone nos. (032) 412-67941 254-0470 or email address at
psa0T.rbac@gmail.com.

Contact persons: Ms. Erah Mhay Quifiones / Ms. Marie Cris L. Lerio / Ms. Mary Clare C. Coronado / Ms. Manilyn L.

Lunday
R07 BAC Secretariat

EDWINA M- IAGA
R07 BAC Chairperson

Terms and Conditions:

1. Only the suppliers registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) shall be allowed to submil the
quotation.

2. All entries must be typ€written/printed legibly in the Bid Form. Failure to use this form will result to disqualification of your bid.

3. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

4. Bidders may quote for any or all the it€ms. lf the procurement is done by lot, the bidder may quote for any or all lots and must
quote all the items under a specific lot.

5. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or your duly authorized representative/s.

6. Late submission of quotation shall not be accepted.

7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each item/lot shall be disqualmed.

8. Award of contract shall be made to the Lovrest Calculated and Responsive Bidder which complies with the specmcatons and other terms

and conditions as stated herein.

9. The Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder shall be informed immediately.

Php64,775.00



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 - Central Visayas
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Page 2

'10. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Ouotalion/Lowest Calculated and Responsive
Ouotation, the PSA shall adopt and employ "drawlols" as the tie-breaking method to linally determine ihe single winning provider in accordance
with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

1 1. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in lhe Technical Specifications.

12. The PSA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications

13. The following documenlary requirements must be submitted prior to issuance of Purchase Order/Contract:

. Mayor's/Business Parmit

. PhitGEPS Regis tration Number/Certificate

14. The PSA reserves the right to reject any or all bid proposals, or declares the bidding a failure, or not to award the contract, and makes no
assurance that a contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation.

'15. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documenls, i.e. documentary requirements
mentioned above (ilem no. 13), billing statement from the supplier. Our Govemment Servicing Bank, i.e. the Land Bank of the Phitippines, shall
credil the amount due to the supplier's identified bank account not earlier than twenty-four (24 hours), but not later than forty-eight (48) hours,
upon receipt of our advice.

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery
period shall be imposed per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten
percent (10%) of the amounl of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies to it.



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 - Central Visayas
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Page 3

BID FORM
IMPORTANT NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS:

1 . Make sure to read the Terms and Conditions stated in the Request for Quotation before filling out this form.

2. Use this form for your quotation. Additional biddeds proposal can also be attached to this form.

3. Accomplish this form correctly and accurately.

4. Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

5. All technical specifications are mandatory. Failure to comply with any of the mandatory requirements will disqualify your
quotation.

6. Ensure to indicate the price for the whole lot and the unit price per unit.

7. Ensure to fill-up the TOTAL AMOUNT lN WORDS.

8. Ensure to check the "Compliance with Technical Specifications" Column.

9. Submit your bid sealed in an envelope.

10. Failure to follow these instructions will result to the disqualification of your entire quotation/bid.

ItemA and spe.ifi c.tion/!
(minimum)

Unit otv
Apprcved Budget fot

the Contact (ABC)

pet unit

thit Price
(in Peso)

ase indicate

you ofret/ptice

here

Total
Amount (VAT

inclu3ive)

Compliance with Technical

Specifications
(ple.!e chcck)

YES NO

Procurement of Regular Supplies of
PSA RSSO Vll for the 1st Semester of

2023

LOT 1- OFFICE SUPPLIES LOT 1 64,775.00 ( ) ( )

'1.1
BATTERY, dry cell, size AA, Two (2) pieces per
biister pack

pack 90.00 ( ) ( )

1.2 CLIP, backfold, 19mm box 10 25.00 ( ) ( )

CLIP, backfold, 25mm box '15 30.00 { ) ( )

1.4 CLIP, backfold, 32mm box 10 40.00 ( ) ( )

'l.5 CLIP, backlold, 50mm box 10 85.00 ( ) ( )

1.6 CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters piece 50 30.00 ( ) ( )

1.7
ENVELOPE, Documenlary, legal, 500 pieces per
box

2 2000.00 ( ) ( )

'1.8 FOLDER ordinary, long, 100 pieces per pack
(white)

pack
2 700.00 ( ) ( )

1.9
FOLDER ordinary, A4, 100 pieces per pack
(white)

pack
2 500.00 ( ) ( )

1.10 GLUE, all-purpose, 200 grams bottle 10 70.00 ( )

I .1',l NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad pad '15 35.00 ( ) ( )

1.12 PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE, short, 70gsm ream 20 220.00 ( )

1 .'13 PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 70gsm 150 235.00 ( ) ( )

1 .14
RECORD BOOK, size: 28.60cm x 17.50 cm x
'1.46cm, 300 pages

book '10 85.00 ( ) ( )

1.15 { ) ( )
RECORD BOOK. size: 28.60cm x 17.50 cm x

1.46cm, 500 pages
book 10 115.00

Item No.

,|

1.3

box

()

()

ream

[_]-

I

r

=
t___l
t___l!
--,



1.'16 SCISSORS, symmetrical or asymmetrical par 14 50.00 ( ) ( )

1.17 SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel prece 60 30.00 ( ) ( )

'1.18 SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel prece 25 30.00 ( )

't.19 STAPLE WIRE. standard box 30 45.00 ( ) ( )

1.20 TAPE, masking, 48 mm roll 10 50.00 ( ) ( )

TAPE, packaging, 48 mm roll 30 45.00 ( ) ( )

1 .22 TAPE, transparent, 24mm roll 20 20.00 { ) ( )

1 .23 TAPE, transparent, 48 mm roll 30 35.00 ( ) ( )

1 .24 WRAPPING PAPER,kraft (Manila Paper) pcs 100 ( ) ( )

Mode of Pavment : SEND BILL
Arrangement or 15-30 working days
after receipt of the billing statement.

( ) { )

Price ouotation/s validitv: Must be
valid for a period of thirly (30)
calendar days from the date of
submission.
TOTAL AMOUNT II,I WORDS

Olher Requiremeots

Term! oI Pryment:

Pawent shell b made eithet lhtough check ot L.nd Bank's LDDAP-ADNBaDi f.ansfet facility, wtthin thitly (30) wot*ing days afre, Submission
ot Bi inglstatenent of Account and Uset Acceptance ol the prcducL Bank Tnnsler tee shall bc chaqed againsl the crcditot's account.

Prvmqnt Dettils:

Banking lnstilution:

Account Numberi

Account Namei

Branch:

After having carefully read and accepled your Terms and Conditions. lMe quole you on lhe ilem al prices noted above

Pdnted Name of authorized representati\€i Signature_
Position:

Name of Company

TIN #l (Please specify if YI I or ,t O,lr.YI I )

Email Address:

Fax No Tel No Cellphone No._
Date

()

1.21

't0 00

() ()

I[t]I

r---
--f---T----

I

-=+-

Address:


